The Executive Board shall be authorised to specify, with the approval of the 

Supervisory Board, the additional details of the capital decrease and its implementation. 

b) Article 4(1) and 4(2) of the Company’s Charter shall be amended as follows: 

“(1) The share capital of the Company amounts to EUR 1,785,205,850.00 (in 

words: one billion, seven hundred and eighty-five million, two hundred and five 

thousand, eight hundred and fifty euros).” 

“(2) The share capital is split into 1,785,205,850 no-par value shares.” 

6. Resolution on the reduction of the share capital for the purpose of allocating a portion of 

the share capital to the capital reserve in accordance with sections 222 et seqq.

[...]

The Executive Board shall be authorised to specify, with the approval of the 

Supervisory Board, the additional details of the capital decrease and its implementation. 

b) Article 4(1) and 4(2) of the Company’s Charter shall be amended as follows: 

“(1) The share capital of the Company amounts to EUR 178,520,585.00 (in words: 

one hundred and seventy-eight million, five hundred and twenty thousand and 

five hundred and eighty-five euros).” 

“(2) The share capital is split into 178,520,585 no-par value shares.” 

c) The Executive Board is instructed to apply for registration of the capital reduction in 

the Commercial Register (Handelsregister) in such a way that the capital reduction is